
1. Package Contents

2. Safety Instructions
Warning: Electric Shock Hazard

1.   Do not use this product near water.
2.   Unplug from AC outlet when not in use and before cleaning.
3.   Close supervision is necessary when used near children.
4.   Clean only with dry cloth.
5.   Do not attempt to repair the product on your own. It contains no user serviceable parts.
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2.1 Speaker System with Subwoofer
Model: ET-AR306-BK
User Instructions: Please read carefully before using

ENGLISH

4. Product Setup
1.   Connect your music device to Audio Input.
2.   Connect left and right satellite speakers to Audio Output.
3.   Connect power cord to 120 VAC outlet.
4.   Turn on the power switch and slowly increase volume.

6. Speci�cations
Power Source: 120 VAC 60 Hz
Total Peak Power: 50 Watts
Total RMS Power: 25 Watts
Satellite RMS Power: 5 Watts x 2
Subwoofer RMS Power: 15 Watts x 1
Frequency Response: 50 Hz to 18 kHz
Satellite Drivers: 3 inch woofer and 1 inch tweeter in wooden cabinet
Subwoofer Drivers: 5 inch subwoofer in wooden cabinet
Satellite Dimensions: 3.6 x 6.4 x 4.3 inches
Subwoofer Dimensions: 7.1 x 9.2 x 9.2 inches

7. Regulatory Compliance
FCC Class B Information
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant 
to Part 15 of FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in 
a particular installation.

CE Compliance for Europe
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for European Council Directive on 
the approximation of the law of the member states relating to electromagnetic compatibility 
(89/336/EEC) according to EN55022 Class B.

9. Contact Us
Website  www.arionlegacy.com

FAQ   support.arionlegacy.com

Customer Support 1-951-373-3790 (US)
   customerservice@arionlegacy.com
 
General Information 1-844-EAGLETECH (US)
   1-626-956-4040 (International)

8. Limited Warranty
Arion Legacy warrants that the product, in the course of its normal use, will be free from defects in 
material and workmanship for a period of one (1) year. This limited warranty period shall commence on 
the purchase date appearing on your purchase receipt. Arion Legacy shall have no liability for any 
product returned if Arion Legacy determines that the product was not purchased from authorized 
retailers, that the asserted defect a) is not present, b) cannot reasonably be recti�ed because of damage 
occurring before Arion Legacy receives the Product, or c) is attributable to misuse, improper installation, 
alteration (including removing or obliterating labels and opening or removing parts). The foregoing 
warranty shall extend to repaired or replaced products for the remaining of the applicable period of the 
original warranty or ninety (90) days from the date of shipment of a repaired or replaced product, 
whichever is longer.

3. Product Overview

1.   Volume control
Increases or decreases volume

2.   Bass control
Increases or decreases bass

3.   Power LED
Power indicator

4.   Audio input
Connects to your music device

5.   Audio output
Connects to left and right satellite speakers

6.   Power cord
Connects to 120 VAC outlet

2.   Power switch
Turns the speakers on or o�

5. Frequently Asked Questions
Speaker turns o�: Disconnect AC power and wait 1 minute before reconnecting. Incorrectly wired 
speakers may overload the ampli�er and cause a temporary shutdown. Check audio wire polarity.

No sound is heard from the speakers: Check the audio settings on your music device.

One of the two satellites is not working: Check audio wires are not bent. Switch left and right speakers 
to see if problem persists.

Sound is distorted: Lower the speaker volume and/or bass level. Check the audio settings on your music 
device. Try moving the subwoofer closer or farther away from a wall or corner to a�ect the bass 
performance.
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SISTEMA DE BOCINAS
MARCA: ARION LEGACY
MODELO: ET-AR306-BK
POR FAVOR REVISE ESTE MANUAL COMPLETAMENTE PARA ESTAR SEGURO DE INSTALAR Y OPERAR
APROPIADAMENTE ESTE PRODUCTO.

ESPAÑOL

7. Cumplimiento de las normas
Información de la FCC Clase B
Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de
conformidad con la Parte 15 del Reglamento de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar
una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Sin
embargo, no hay ninguna garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en
particular.

Cumplimiento CE para Europa
Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites de Directiva del Consejo Europeo sobre la
aproximación de la legislación de los estados miembros en materia de compatibilidad electromagnética
(89/336/CEE), de acuerdo según EN55022 Clase B.

9. Contáctenos
Sitio web  www.arionlegacy.com

Preguntas frecuentes support.arionlegacy.com

Atención al cliente 1-951-373-3790 (US)
   customerservice@arionlegacy.com
 
Información general 1-844-EAGLETECH (US)
   1-626-956-4040 (Internacional)

8. Garantía limitada
Arion Legacy garantiza que el producto, en el curso de su uso normal, estará libre de defectos de material
y mano de obra por un período de un (1) año. Este período de garantía limitada comenzará en la fecha de
compra que aparece en su recibo. Arion Legacy no tendrá ninguna responsabilidad por cualquier
producto devuelto si Arion Legacy determina que el producto no fue comprado a distribuidores
autorizados, o si el defecto a) no está presente, b) no se puede recticar razonablemente debido a daños
producidos antes que Arion Legacy recibe el producto, o c) es atribuible al mal uso, instalación inadecua-
da, alteraciones (incluyendo el retiro de componentes o alteraciones a etiqueta de garantía). Al ser
reparado por Arion Legacy, la garantía de su producto sera basada en el período restante de la garantía
original o noventa (90) días a partir de la fecha de envío de un producto reparado o reemplazado, lo que
sea mayor.

1. Contenido del paquete

2. Instrucciones de seguridad
Precaución: Peligro de descarga eléctrica.

1.   No utilice este producto cerca del agua.
2.   Desconecte el aparato de toma de corriente cuando no esté en uso y antes de limpiarlo.
3.   Se requiere supervisión de adultos cuando utiliza cerca de niños.
4.   Limpie sólo con un paño seco.
5.   No intente reparar o abrir el producto.

ET-AR306-BK manual

4. Con�guración de producto
1.   Conecta su dispositivo de música a Entrada de Audio.
2.   Conecta los satélites izquierdo y derecho a Salida de Audio.
3.   Conecta el cable de poder a toma corriente 120 VCA.
4.   Active el interruptor. Sube el volumen lentamente.

6. Especi�cación
Fuente de poder: 120 VCA 60 Hz
Potencia pico total: 50 vatios
Potencia RMS total: 25 vatios
Potencia RMS satélites: 5 vatios x 2
Potencia RMS subwoofer: 15 vatios x 1
Respuesta de frecuencia: 50 Hz a 18 kHz
Satélites: woofer de 3 pulgadas y tweeter de 1 pulgada con gabinete de madera
Subwoofer: subwoofer de 5 pulgadas con gabinete de madera
Dimensiones satélites: 3.6 x 6.4 x 4.3 pulgadas
Dimensiones subwoofer: 7.1 x 9.2 x 9.2 pulgadas
NO CUENTA CON MODO DE ESPERA

3. Descripción del producto

1.   Control de volumen
Incrementa o disminuye el volumen

2.   Control de grave
Incrementa o disminuye el grave

3.   Luz LED
Indica si el sistema está encendido 

4.   Entrada de audio
Conecta a su dispositivo de música

5.   Salida de audio
Conecta los satélites izquierdo y derecho

6.   Cable de poder
Conecta a toma corriente 120 VCA

2.   El interruptor
Encender o apagar el sistema

5. Preguntas frecuentes
La bocina se apaga:  Desconecte el sistema de la toma de corriente y espere 1 minuto antes de volver a
conectar. Conexiones incorrectas pueden sobrecargar el ampli�ador y causar un apagado temporal.
Revise la polaridad de los cables de audio.

No se oye ningún sonido: Revise el volumen de su dispositivo de música.

Uno de los dos satélites no funciona: Asegure los cables de audio no están dobladas. Cambiar las
bocinas izquierdo y derecho para ver si el problema persiste.

El sonido está distorsionado: Baje el volumen y / o nivel de graves. Revise el volumen de su dispositivo 
de música. Trate de mover el subwoofer más cerca o más lejos de una pared o esquina para afectar el 
rendimiento de graves.
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